Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas G. Yunk	2004-12-01
Albert M. Nowak	2004-12-01

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Illinois Tool Works Inc.	3600 West Lake Avenue		Glenview	ILLINOIS	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10904887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 033647

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kirk L. Deheck	
DATE SIGNED:	2004-12-02	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assig1.tif source=Assig2.tif source=Assig3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0543

800015179

840.00 109048

Attorney Docket No. ITW7510.105

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):				
Thomas G. Yunk	W7584 County Road S			
Name	Shiocton, WI 54170	USA		
	Address	Citizenship		
Albert M. Nowak Name	3216 Blueberry Ln.			
	Appleton, WI 54915 Address	USA Citizenship		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	Addiess	Chizenship		
ASSIGNEE:				
Illinois Tool Works Inc. Type name of ASSIGNEE	3600 West Lake Avenue			
A Delaware Corporation	Glenview, IL 60025			
and the successors, assigns and legal representations the entire right, title and interest and the successors and legal representations.	rest			
an undivided	percent (_%) interest			
for the United States and its territorial posse rights to claim priority in and to any and all invention entitled:				
POWER CORD SYSTEM F	OR WELDING-TYPE DEVIC	EES		
and whi	ch is found in			
	executed on even date herewith; or executed on; or			

PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0544

	(c)		U.S. application serial no. 10/904,887 filed on 12/02/2004 and provisional U.S. application serial no. filed on (if applicable).	
			To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known.	
	(d)		International application no. PCT/	
	(e)		U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent	
	(f)		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
any con	ntinuati aminati	on, divi on there	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or sion, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue eof. hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance	
	n or wi	ll be ma	ade or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	
prompt Patent a as to the execute or affid invention	ly with and lega e same and de avits re on and s	all pertical equivaling any in	further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided inent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said iters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or the purposes thereof.	
Thomas Type N			Thomas H. Yurko Signature of Inventor	
			Date: 12-1-2004	
Subscril this			to before me earnbes), 2004.	
Notary I My Con		-	Uppleton Wiscousin cs: 10/7/2007	

Atty. Docket No. ITW7510.105

Albert M. Nowak

Type Name of Inventor

Date: 12/1/04

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of Accember , 2004.

Clasteth Accember , 2004.

Notary Public State of Librarian

My Commission Expires: 10/1/2007

Atty. Docket No. ITW7510.105